
CENTENNIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.12
CALL FOR BIDS

CENTENNIAL SPORT ARENA – ADDITION AND REMODEL

Centennial School District No. 12 will receive sealed bids in duplicate for:  
Centennial Sport Arena – Addition and Remodel– until 11:00 am on Wednes-
day, May 8, 2019. 

Bids will be received by the Executive Director of Business Services – 
Patrick Chaffey at the 4707 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014 then publicly 
opened and read aloud.  There is no agent for the receipt of bids other than 
the Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey.

Bids shall be submitted on bid form provided by the Bid Documents.  The 
completed bid form shall be submitted without alterations, additions or era-
sures.  Envelopes containing bids must be sealed marked separately “Centen-
nial Sport Arena – Addition and Remodel” with the name and address of the 
bidder, Work Scope number and Title being bid, date and hour of the opening.  
Bids shall be delivered to:

 Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey 
 Centennial School District No. 12
 District Offi ce
 4707 North Road
 Circle Pines, MN 55014
Lump sum bids for the defi ned work scope are solicited from responsible 

contractors specializing in, or highly experienced in this work.  
Procurement of documents:  
 Franz Reprographics
 2781 Freeway Blvd
 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430
 Phone: 763-501-3401
 www.franzrepro.com
Bidding documents will be available on or about April 15, 2019.
Each bid of $10,000 or greater shall be accompanied by a certifi ed or 

cashier’s check, or a bid bond in the amount of at least fi ve (5%) percent of 
the amount of the bid made payable to Centennial School District No. 12 as 
bid security that, if the bid is accepted, the contractor will execute the contract 
and fi le the required performance and payment bonds within the allotted time 
period after notice of award of contract.

A pre-bid conference will be held on Wednesday April 24, 2019 at 3:30 
pm at the Centennial Sports Arena 4807 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
bids or parts of bids and waive any formalities or irregularities in the bidding.  
No bid may be withdrawn for a period of forty-fi ve (45) days after bid opening 
without consent of the Board of Education.

Centennial School District No. 12
4707 North Road
Circle Pines, MN 55014
Published two times in the Quad Community Press on April 16 and 23, 

2019.

CENTENNIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.12
CALL FOR BIDS

DISTRICT GROUNDS BUILDING

Centennial School District No. 12 will receive sealed bids in duplicate 
for:  Centennial School District – District Grounds Building, until 1:00 pm on 
Wednesday, May 8, 2019. 

Bids will be received by the Executive Director of Business Services – 
Patrick Chaffey at the 4707 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014 then publicly 
opened and read aloud.  There is no agent for the receipt of bids other than 
the Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey.

Bids shall be submitted on bid form provided by the Bid Documents.  The 
completed bid form shall be submitted without alterations, additions or era-
sures.  Envelopes containing bids must be sealed marked separately “Centen-
nial School District – District Grounds Building” with the name and address 

of the bidder, Work Scope number and Title being bid, date and hour of the 
opening.  Bids shall be delivered to:

Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey 
 Centennial School District No. 12
 District Offi ce
 4707 North Road
 Circle Pines, MN 55014
Lump sum bids for the defi ned work scope are solicited from responsible 

contractors specializing in, or highly experienced in this work.  
 Procurement of documents:  
 Franz Reprographics
 2781 Freeway Blvd
 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430
 Phone: 763-501-3401
 www.franzrepro.com
Bidding documents will be available on or about April 15, 2019.
Each bid of $10,000 or greater shall be accompanied by a certifi ed or 

cashier’s check, or a bid bond in the amount of at least fi ve (5%) percent of 
the amount of the bid made payable to Centennial School District No. 12 as 
bid security that, if the bid is accepted, the contractor will execute the contract 
and fi le the required performance and payment bonds within the allotted time 
period after notice of award of contract.

A pre-bid conference will be held on Wednesday April 24, 2019 at 3:30 
pm at the Centennial Sports Arena 4807 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
bids or parts of bids and waive any formalities or irregularities in the bidding.  
No bid may be withdrawn for a period of forty-fi ve (45) days after bid opening 
without consent of the Board of Education.

Centennial School District No. 12
4707 North Road
Circle Pines, MN 55014
Published two times in the Quad Community Press April 16 and 23, 2019.

CENTENNIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.12
CALL FOR BIDS

SITE IMPROVEMENTS

Centennial School District No. 12 will receive sealed bids in duplicate for:  
Centennial School District – Site Improvements, until 10:00 am on Wednes-
day, May 8, 2019. 

Bids will be received by the Executive Director of Business Services – 
Patrick Chaffey at the 4707 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014 then publicly 
opened and read aloud.  There is no agent for the receipt of bids other than 
the Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey.

Bids shall be submitted on bid form provided by the Bid Documents.  The 
completed bid form shall be submitted without alterations, additions or era-
sures.  Envelopes containing bids must be sealed marked separately “Centen-
nial School District – Site Improvements” with the name and address of the 
bidder, Work Scope number and Title being bid, date and hour of the opening.  
Bids shall be delivered to:

 Executive Director of Business Services – Patrick Chaffey 
 Centennial School District No. 12
 District Offi ce
 4707 North Road
 Circle Pines, MN 55014
Lump sum bids for the defi ned work scope are solicited from responsible 

contractors specializing in, or highly experienced in this work.  
Procurement of documents:  
 Franz Reprographics
 2781 Freeway Blvd
 Brooklyn Center, MN 55430
 Phone: 763-501-3401
 www.franzrepro.com

Bidding documents will be available on or about April 15, 2019.
Each bid of $10,000 or greater shall be accompanied by a certifi ed or 

cashier’s check, or a bid bond in the amount of at least fi ve (5%) percent of 
the amount of the bid made payable to Centennial School District No. 12 as 
bid security that, if the bid is accepted, the contractor will execute the contract 
and fi le the required performance and payment bonds within the allotted time 
period after notice of award of contract.

A pre-bid conference will be held on Wednesday April 24, 2019 at 3:30 
pm at the Centennial Sports Arena 4807 North Road Circle Pines, MN 55014

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
bids or parts of bids and waive any formalities or irregularities in the bidding.  
No bid may be withdrawn for a period of forty-fi ve (45) days after bid opening 
without consent of the Board of Education.

Centennial School District No. 12
4707 North Road
Circle Pines, MN 55014
Published two times in the Quad Community Press April 16 and 23, 2019.

CITY OF CIRCLE PINES, MINNESOTA
NOTICE OF MEETING CHANGE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the regularly scheduled City of Circle 
Pines Planning Commission meeting for Monday, May 20, 2019 has been 
moved to Monday, May 13, 2019 at 7 p.m. 

Patrick Antonen
City Administrator
Dated:  April 16, 2019
Published one time in the Quad Community Press on April 23, 2019.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF ANOKA

DISTRICT COURT
PROBATE DIVISION

TENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
NOTICE OF INFORMAL PROBATE OF WILL AND APPOINTMENT OF 

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS

COURT FILE NO. 02-PR-19-72

Estate of Dale Alan Jones, Decedent

Notice is given that an application for informal probate of the Decedent’s 
Will dated June 22, 2012, (“Will”), has been fi led with the Registrar. The ap-
plication has been granted.

Notice is also given that the Registrar has informally appointed Michelle L. 
Goodrich, whose address is 12445 249th Ave. NW, Zimmerman, MN 55398, 
and Scott A. Jones, whose address is 4276 230th Ave. NW, Saint Francis, 
MN 55070, as personal representatives of the Estate of the Decedent. Any 
heir, devisee or other interested person may be entitled to appointment as 
personal representative or may object to the appointment of the personal rep-
resentative. Unless objections are fi led with the Court (pursuant to Minn. Stat. 
524.3-607) and the Court otherwise orders, the personal representative has 
full power to administer the Estate including, after 30 days from the date of 
issuance of letters, the power to sell, encumber, lease or distribute real estate.

Any objections to the probate of the will or appointment of the Personal 
representative must be fi led with this Court and will be heard by the Court 
after the fi ling of an appropriate petition and proper notice of hearing. 

Notice is also given that (subject to Minn. Stat. 524.3-801) all creditors 
having claims against the Estate are required to present the claims to the 
personal representative or to the Court Administrator within four months after 
the date of this Notice or the claims will be barred.

Dated February 6, 2019
Peggy Zdon, Registrar
Lori O’Brien, Court Administrator
Published two times in the Quad Community Press April 23 and 30, 2019.


